EDGE™ Rapid
Connect Solutions
Corning Optical Communications EDGE™ Rapid Connect Solutions | LAN-2890-AEN | Page 2
Contents
EDGE™ Rapid Connect Solutions Overview  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .      3
EDGE Rapid Connect Outdoor Transport Trunks  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .       4
EDGE Rapid Connect Indoor/Outdoor Transport Trunks  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .      6
EDGE Rapid Connect Indoor Transport Trunks   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .       8

EDGE™ 6U XD ERC Housings
Corning Optical Communications EDGE™ Rapid Connect Solutions | LAN-2890-AEN | Page 13
Ordering Information
EDGE™ 6U XD ERC Housings can be ordered in 4 easy steps. The steps involve the selection of module or panel count,
order of sequence and connectivity type. The steps are listed below.
Examples:
XD-06U-3L-MOD-MP3LC = EDGE XD 6U ERC with 3x MPO-8 to MPO-24 modules, top row 12x LC Duplex, installed from the left side,
top to bottom.
XD-06U-MOD-LC24 = EDGE XD 6U ERC with 6x LC-Duplex to MPO-24 modules, fully populated.
XD-06U-PPL-24MP2 = EDGE XD 6U ERC, 6x 36 MPO-8 pass through patch panels.
3
XD - 06U   -           
21
4
3Select number of components.
1 = 1 Module or panel
2 = 2 Modules or panels
3 = 3 Modules or panels
4 = 4 Modules or panels
5 = 5 Modules or panels
Empty = 6 Modules or panels
Select the side from which the
component insertion should begin.
L =	Modules or panels starting from
       the left side: A1, B1, C1, A2, B2, C2.
R = Modules or panels starting from
        the left side: A2, B2, C2, A1, B1, C1.
Empty = Fully populated
Select type of components.
MOD = Module
PPL = Patch panel
Select port configuration.
MP3 = MPO-8 to MPO-24 (only for MOD)
LC24 = LC Duplex to MPO-24 (only for MOD)
MP3LC1 = MPO-8 to MPO-24, top row 12x LC Duplex (only for MOD)
MP3LC2 = MPO-8 to MPO-24, 2 top rows 12x LC Duplex (only for MOD)
MP3LC3 = MPO-8 to MPO-24, 3 top rows 12x LC Duplex (only for MOD)
24MP2 = 24 x MPO24 adapters
2
1
4
Corning Optical Communications EDGE™ Rapid Connect Solutions | LAN-2890-AEN | Page 14
Ordering Information – Additional Modules or Panels to Upgrade
XD-MOD-MP3
3
XD -    -  - 
21
3Select type of component.
MOD = Module
PPL = Patch panel
Select the side.
L= Left
R = Right
Select port configuration.
MP3 = MPO-8 to MPO-24 (only for MOD)
LC24 = LC Duplex to MPO-24 (only for MOD)
MP3LC1 = MPO-8 to MPO-24, top row 12x LC Duplex (only for MOD)
MP3LC2 = MPO-8 to MPO-24, 2 top rows 12x LC Duplex (only for MOD)
MP3LC3 = MPO-8 to MPO-24, 3 top rows 12x LC Duplex (only for MOD)
24MP2 = 24 x MPO24 adapters
2
1